856653
1250 MHz Filter
 Data Sheet: Rev. E  14-06-16 - 1 of 7 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
 Broadband tuners
 DOCSIS 3.0 gateways
 DOCSIS 3.0 cable modems

5
6
1.1 pF 200
18 nH
18 nH
0.6 pF
18 nH
18 nH D2
Notes:
3-layers board - top, middle & bottom layer:  1 oz copper
Substrates:  .031” thick FR4 dielectric.
Finish plating:  Nickel: 3-8 µm thick, Gold:  .03-.2 µm thick
Hole plating:  Copper min .0008 µm thick
Bill of Material
Reference Des. D1 Value Description Manuf. Part Number
  L1 12 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN12NH00
 L2 6.8 nH   Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN6N8H00
 L3 6.8 nH   Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN6N8H00
 L4 8.2 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN8N2H00
 L5 8.2 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN8N2H00
 L6 9.5 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN9N5H00
Reference Des. D2 Value Description Manuf. Part Number
  L1
 L2
 L3
 L4
 L5
 L6
18 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN18NH00
 L2 18 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN18NH00
 L3 18 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN18NH00
 L4 18 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0402, ± 3% Murata LQW15AN18NH00
 C1 0.6 pF Cer. Chip Capacitor, 0402 ± 0.1 pF Murata GJM1555C1HR60BB01